
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS
COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

October 28, 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS ^

/ /•'

l: ///

•^^
A. Name of Committee: Harvey County Democratic Central Committee

Address: P.O. BOX 122

City and Zip Code: North Newton, KS 67117

This is a (check one): w Party Committee _ Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amended Filing _Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24,2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning ofperiod .......................................................................... _

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)........................................ 3354.63

5500.293. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)............................... 3840.05

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)........................................... _luuu"

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

10/28/2024 / }^l^ IVQ^^^», ^
Date Signa^re of Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee

QName of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/17/24

09/17/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/15/24

10/17/24

10/17/24

10/17/24

10/17/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Elbert Swartzendruber
725 Spruce #5
Halstead, KS 67056

pass the hat collections - Sept mtg

Elbert Swartzendruber
725 Spruce #5
Halstead, KS 67056

Melanie Krehbiel & Jason Miller
423 W 9th St
Newton, KS 67114

Rich Stinnett & Charlie Robinson
509 Normandy Rd
Newton, KS 67114

Tyson & Angela Weidenbener
PO Box 124"
North Newton, KS 67117

pass the hat collections - Oct mtg

ham & beans donations and ticket
sales

Harold Schorn, II
220 E 9th St
Newton, KS 67114-2712

Joshua Bargdill & Veronica
Mosqueda-Bargdiil
403 SE 10th St
Newton. KS 67114
Marvin & Jeannie Zehr
824 Trinity Dr.
Newton, KS 67114

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Retired

Retired

Teacher & Advocate

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

•

•

Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

^ffiKMRBHUKIBiSIMBWBU^

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$20.00

$48.00

$10.00

$465.00

$50.00

$20.00

$59.00

$1,179.00

$50.00

$30.00

$20.00

$1,951.00
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SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

10/17/24

10/21/24

10/17/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Ruth Hartzler
2173 Lancaster Ave.
Hesston, KS 67062-8956

Chuck Schmidt for Kansas House
1922SMichelleCt.
Wichita, KS 67207-6663

Duane & Elizabeth Friesen
3029 Ivy Ct.
North Newton, KS 67117

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

retired candidate

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

WSSSSisSu^^flS^S^^HH^^^SiS^ISiSSvSsSiHfSaSSSSSSIfSSISSS

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$10.00

$1,293.63

$100.00

$1,403.63

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

$2,068.63

$1,286.00

$3,354.63
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

09/16/24

09/27/24

09/23/24

09/26/24

09/26/24

10/17/24

10/17/24

10/24/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Mlade

City of North Newton
2601 N Main St.
North Newton, KS 67117

Kansas Publishing Ventures, LLC
116 S Main St.
Hillsboro, KS 67063

Mark Jenkins
13 Regal Crescent St.
North Newton, KS 67117

U.S. Postal Service
2509 N Main St.
North Newton, KS 67117

Jonathan Shue
1424 W 6th St.
Newton, KS 67114

First United Methodist Church
801 N Main St.
Newton, KS 67114

Jennifer Hammett
324 E 5th St.
Newton, KS 67114

Jason Miller for Kansas
423 W 9th St.
Newton, KS 67114

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

community room rental fee for Sept. meeting

HV CO Democrats Fundraiser Newspaper Advertising

Campaign donation

Postal box annual fee

signs

Fellowship hall rental

Ham & beans supplies

campaign donation

Amount

$25.00

$195.00

$1,500.00

$72.00

$74.87

$275.00

$198.18

$1,500.00

$3,840.05
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