KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

October 28, 2024

KS Gevernmental Ethics

GEC Form 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

	,	"Inica.				
A.	A. Name of Committee: Harvey County Democratic Central Committee					
	Address: P.O. BOX 122					
	City and Zip Code: North Newton, KS 67117					
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee					
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report					
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	2145.66				
	Cash on hand at beginning of period Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	3354.63				
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	5500.29				
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	3840.05				
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	1660.24				
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	5.				
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)					
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been exa and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanously."	e intentional				
Dat	10/28/2024 Signature of Treasurer					

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
09/17/24	Elbert Swartzendruber 725 Spruce #5 Halstead, KS 67056	Retired		V			\$20.00
09/17/24	pass the hat collections - Sept mtg		•				\$48.00
10/15/24	Elbert Swartzendruber 725 Spruce #5 Halstead, KS 67056	Retired		1			\$10.00
10/15/24	Melanie Krehbiel & Jason Miller 423 W 9th St Newton, KS 67114	Teacher & Advocate		~			\$465.00
10/15/24	Rich Stinnett & Charlie Robinson 509 Normandy Rd Newton, KS 67114			~			\$50.00
10/15/24	Tyson & Angela Weidenbener PO Box 124 North Newton, KS 67117			~			\$20.00
10/15/24	pass the hat collections - Oct mtg		~				\$59.00
10/17/24	ham & beans donations and ticket sales		~				\$1,179.00
10/17/24	Harold Schorn, II 220 E 9th St Newton, KS 67114-2712			~			\$50.00
10/17/24	Joshua Bargdill & Veronica Mosqueda-Bargdill 403 SE 10th St. Newton. KS 67114			V			\$30.00
10/17/24	Marvin & Jeannie Zehr 824 Trinity Dr. Newton, KS 67114			•			\$20.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,951.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

	Harvey	County	Democratic	Central	Committee
--	--------	--------	------------	---------	-----------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/17/24	Ruth Hartzler 217 S Lancaster Ave. Hesston, KS 67062-8956			•			\$10.00
10/21/24	Chuck Schmidt for Kansas House 1922 S Michelle Ct. Wichita, KS 67207-6663	retired candidate		~	×		\$1,293.63
10/17/24	Duane & Elizabeth Friesen 3029 Ivy Ct. North Newton, KS 67117			V			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,403.63

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$2,068.63
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$1,286.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$3,354.63

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Harvey County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
09/16/24	City of North Newton 2601 N Main St. North Newton, KS 67117	community room rental fee for Sept. meeting	\$25.00
09/27/24	Kansas Publishing Ventures, LLC 116 S Main St. Hillsboro, KS 67063	HV CO Democrats Fundraiser Newspaper Advertising	\$195.00
09/23/24	Mark Jenkins 13 Regal Crescent St. North Newton, KS 67117	Campaign donation	\$1,500.00
09/26/24	U.S. Postal Service 2509 N Main St. North Newton, KS 67117	Postal box annual fee	\$72.00
09/26/24	Jonathan Shue 1424 W 6th St. Newton, KS 67114	signs	\$74.87
10/17/24	First United Methodist Church 801 N Main St. Newton, KS 67114	Fellowship hall rental	\$275.00
10/17/24	Jennifer Hammett 324 E 5th St. Newton, KS 67114	Ham & beans supplies	\$198.18
10/24/24	Jason Miller for Kansas 423 W 9th St. Newton, KS 67114	campaign donation	\$1,500.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$3,840.05